FORM PTO-1595 (1900) 24 RECORI 05-2	6-1999 T U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
.2.71	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	d original document or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter F. Jablonski	46360  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eric Enterprises Inc.  Internal Address: N/A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	jc <b>5</b> 3
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1 Edenwood Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: N. Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72116
Execution Date: May 6, 1999	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: May 6, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A -29/104793
20.5 FAULER 50000085 29104483 20 40.00 OP Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Stephen D. Carver	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 800	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive	
City, Entire Rock State, 7th Zip, 72212-4137	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<del></del> DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document.  Stephen D. Carver  Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0247

## ASSIG N M E N T

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

WHEREAS, Walter F. Jablonski, residing at 1 Edenwood Lane, North Little Rock, AR 72116 (Post Office Address the same), a Citizen of the United States of America, has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled Golf Pencil Display, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

WHEREAS, Eric Enterprises, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at I Edenwood Lane, North Little Rock, AR 72116 (Post Office Address the same), is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

**NOW** THEREFORE, be it known that for good valuable and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of sole inventor Walter F. Jablonski in and to said application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled Golf Pencil Display, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant for said invention and any renewals. patent or patents reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Design Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Eric Enterprises, Inc.

26

CARVER PATENT LAW, LTD.
PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS
2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DR., STE. 800
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4139
sdc@arkpatenl.com

I

PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0248

1	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and	
2	requested to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.	
3	Signed at Little Rock Arkansas this 6th day of May 1999.	
4		
5	112/4 - 1000	
6	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: Walter F. Jablonski	
7	Waiter 1. Jabiotiski)	
8		
9		
10	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
11		
12	STATE OF ARKANSAS)	
13	) ss.	
14	COUNTY OF PULASKI)	
15	The state of the s	
16	The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and Country aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that Walte	
17	F. Jablonski, to me well known, appeared before me, and executed the foregoing	
18	Assignment for the consideration, purposes and uses therein contained and se	
19	forth.	
20	WITNESS my hand and official seal this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 1999.	
21		
22	S-E-A-L Notary Public	
23	S-E-A-L Notary Public	
24	My Commission Expires: 10-18-2001	
25	1115 Commission Expires. To To 2001	
26	White/office/DATASUUWS679 JIS679DApp.doc	

CARVER PATENT LAW, LTD.
PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS
2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DR., STE. BOO
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212-4139
sdc@arkpatent.com

\\Nts\office\DATA5000\5679-d\5679DApp.doc

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0249**